STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 314

COUNTY - Erie TAXABILE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 1,553 TOTAL 1754,543 2,693 1751,850

¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 1,563 15256,170 109274, 581 2869,031 106405, 550 9345,803 97059, 747
SUB-TOTATL 1,563 15256,170 109274, 581 2869,031 106405, 550 9345,803 97059, 747
TOTATL 1,563 15256,170 109274,581 2869,031 106405,550 9345,803 97059, 747

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x

TOTAL

CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
41111 PRO RATA V 18 465,287 465,287 465,287

41120 VETWAR CTS 73 346,578 351,521 351,521 237,160
41124 VET WAR S 7 23,065
41130 VETCOM CTS 54 438,863 438,863 438,863 296,568
41134 VET COM S 4 21,968
41140 VETDIS CTS 34 435,278 435,278 435,278 314,928
41144 VET DIS S 1 10,984
41161 CW_15_VET/ 20 36,245 69,195 69,195

41171 CW_DISBLD_ 4 42,832 53,816 53,816

41400 CLERGY 2 1,500 3,000 3,000 3,000
41630 RPTL 466-a 17 105,210 109,230 109,230 109,230
41720 AGRIC DIST 7 225,600 225,600 225,600 225,600
41730 AGRIC DIST 1 12,300 12,300 12,300 12,300

41800 AGED C/T/sS 20 356,656 409,385 409,385 422,802



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
41805 AGED C/S
41834 ENH STAR
41854 BAS STAR
41932 DISABILITY
41934 Disability
41935 Dis & Lim
42130 RPTL483_d
47611 Bus In CT
TOTA AL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCEL

40
226
361

O NP N

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,563

202 4

* * *

S

ASSESSED
LAND

15256,170

ROLL

FINATL

TAXABTLE
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

269,300
469,794
3205,443

*** G RAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

109274,581

SECTION

ASSESSMENT

SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

TOTA

COUNTY

850,412

13,830
17,000
269,300

469,794
4193,811

TOTALS **x*

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

106069,138 105

SUMMARY

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL PAGE 315
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024
LS
* k%
TOWN SCHOOL
874,051
5880,203
3465, 600
31,075
17,000
269,300 269,300
469,794
3312,569 12214,834
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
080,770 105962,012 106405, 550 97059, 747



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 317

COUNTY - Erie SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 4 TOTAL 5,328 5,328

¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 6 553,814 553,814 553,814
SUB-TOTATL 6 553,814 553,814 553,814
TOTATL 6 553,814 553,814 553,814

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTALS **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 6 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

38150 Library Debt S

CODE DISTRICT NAME
143801 Springville-Griff.
SUB-TOTATL
TOTA AL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
6 UTILITIES & N.C.

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS
*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY
EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT
TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT
10 TOTAL 6,892
¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT
PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT
11 54,200 699,143
11 54,200 699,143
11 54,200 699,143
¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*
TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE
PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY
11 54,200 699,143 699,143 699,143

202 4

UTILITY & R.R.

FINATL

ASSESSMENT
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6
THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL

PAGE 321
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024
* k x
TAXABLE
VALUE
6,892
* K x
TOTAL STAR STAR
TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
699,143 699,143
699,143 699,143
699,143 699,143
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
699,143 699,143 699,143



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 341

COUNTY - Erie WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN - Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
VILLAGE - Springville RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38150 Library Debt S 25 TOTAL 21,550 21,550

¥*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY ***

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 93 3167,180 43770,139 43770,139
SUB-TOTATL 93 3167,180 43770,139 43770,139
TOTATL 93 3167,180 43770,139 43770,139

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY **x

TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
12100 NY STATE 6 362,850 362,850 362,850 362,850
13100 COUN OWN 2 4,100 4,100 4,100 4,100
13500 TOWN OWN 4 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790 1130,790
13650 VILL OWN 29 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100 4340,100
13800 SCHL DIST 4 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080 15502,080
14110 USA SPECFC 1 175,900 175,900 175,900 175,900
18100 GOVT HOUSG 1 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000 2070,000
21600 PARSONAGE 4 252,650 252,650 252,650 252,650
25110 RELIGIOUS 17 7344,300 7344,300 7344,300 7344,300
25120 EDUCATION 2 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800 1453,800
25130 CHARITABLE 5 411,000 411,000 411,000 411,000
25210 HOSPITAL 7 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100 7963,100
25300 O A APT 1 11,250 11,250 11,250 11,250
26100 VETORG CTS 2 443,600 443,600 443,600 443,600



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
26400 VOL FIR CO
27350 PRIV CEMTR
28520 NURSING HO
TOTATL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

202 4

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES

* * *

TOTAL
PARCELS

w kRN

TOTAL
PARCELS

ASSESSED
LAND

93 3167,180

FINATL

ASSESSMENT

ROLL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

ROLL

* * *

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE
413,150
108,100

1783,369
43770,139

GRAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

43770,139

SECTION

SUMMARY

COUNTY

413,150
108,100
1783,369
43770,139

TOTATLS

TAXABLE
VILLAGE

* * *

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

TOTATLS

* * *

TOWN

413,150
108,100
1783,369
43770,139

TAXABLE

COUNTY TOWN

TAXABLE

VALUATION DATE-J

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

413,150
108,100
1783,369
43770,139

TAXABLE
SCHOOL

PAGE
UL 01,

342
2023
2024
50/V04/L015

7/19/2024

STAR
TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN — Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801

* KK

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

EXTENSION
TYPE

38150 Library Debt S 1,592 TOTAL

* * *

* * *

TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 1,673
SUB-TOTA AL 1,673
TOTATL 1,673
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 6
13100 COUN OWN 2
13500 TOWN OWN 4
13650 VILL OWN 29
13800 SCHL DIST 4
14110 USA SPECFC 1
18100 GOVT HOUSG 1
21600 PARSONAGE 4
25110 RELIGIOUS 17
25120 EDUCATION 2
25130 CHARITABLE 5
25210 HOSPITAL 7
25300 O A APT 1
26100 VETORG CTS 2

202 4

FINATL

S WIS

ASSESSMENT

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

S PECTIAL

EXTENSION

VALUE

S CHOOTL

ASSESSED
LAND

18477,550

18477,550

18477,550

SYSTEM

AD VALOREM
VALUE

1788,313

ASSESSED
TOTAL

154297,677

154297,677

154297,677

DISTRTICT S

DISTRTICT

CODES

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

24,243

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

46639,170

46639,170

46639,170

SUMMARY

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

* * x

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
2070,000
252,650
7344,300
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

SUMMARY

COUNTY

362,850
4,100
1130, 790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
2070,000
252,650
7344,300
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

UMMARY

SUMMARY

ROLL

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES
TOTATLS

* kK

TAXABLE
VALUE

1764,070

* * *

TOTAL
TAXABLE

107658,507

107658,507

107658, 507

* * *

* * *

TOWN

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
2070,000
252,650
7344,300
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

PAGE 343
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024
STAR STAR
AMOUNT TAXABLE
9345,803 98312, 704
9345,803 98312, 704
9345,803 98312, 704
SCHOOL
362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502, 080
175,900
2070, 000
252,650
7344,300
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
VILLAGE - Springville
SWIS - 143801
CODE DESCRIPTION
26400 VOL FIR CO
27350 PRIV CEMTR
28520 NURSING HO
41111 PRO RATA V
41120 VETWAR CTS
41124 VET WAR S
41130 VETCOM CTS
41134 VET COM S
41140 VETDIS CTS
41144 VET DIS S
41161 CW_15_VET/
41171 CW_DISBLD_
41400 CLERGY
41630 RPTL 466-a
41720 AGRIC DIST
41730 AGRIC DIST
41800 AGED C/T/S
41805 AGED C/S
41834 ENH STAR
41854 BAS STAR
41932 DISABILITY
41934 Disability
41935 Dis & Lim
42130 RPTL483_d
47611 Bus In CT
TOTA AL

~
~N W oo NO

FINATL

S WIS

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

413,150
108,100
1783, 369
465,287
346,578

438,863
435,278

36,245
42,832
1,500
105,210
225,600
12,300
356,656

269,300
469,794
46975,582

ASSESSMENT

SUMMARY

COUNTY

413,150
108,100
1783, 369
465,287
351,521

438,863
435,278

69,195
53,816
3,000
109,230
225,600
12,300
409,385
850,412

13,830

17,000
269,300
469,794

47963,950

ROLL

THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES
TOTATLS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

TOWN

413,150
108,100
1783, 369
465,287
351,521

438,863
435,278

69,195
53,816
3,000
109,230
225,600
12,300
409,385

269,300
469,794
47082,708

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

413,150
108,100
1783,369

237,160
23,065
296,568
21,968
314,928
10,984

3,000
109,230
225,600

12,300
422,802
874,051

5880,203
3465,600

31,075
17,000
269,300

55984,973



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 345

COUNTY - Erie VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN — Concord THESE ASSESSMENTS ARE ALSO USED FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
VILLAGE - Springville S WIS TOTATLS RPS150/V04/L015
SWIS - 143801 UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

*** G RAND TOTALS **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
1 TAXABLE 1,563 15256,170 109274, 581 106069,138 105080, 770 105962,012 106405, 550 97059, 747
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 6 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814 553,814
6 UTILITIES & N.C. 11 54,200 699,143 699,143 699,143 699,143 699,143 699,143
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT 93 3167,180 43770,139
* SUB TOTAL 1,673 18477,550 154297,677 107322,095 106333,727 107214,969 107658,507 98312,704

** GRAND TOTAL 1,673 18477,550 154297,677 107322,095 106333,727 107214,969 107658, 507 98312,704



STATE
COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

TOTAL
DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
Fire Protectio 2,557
Light Cranerid 14
Light Cranerid 33
Light Cranerid 9
Light Cranerid 42
Light Cranerid 47
Light Cranerid 37
Light Cranerid 1
Sew Dst 1 Cran 194
KB Water 15
KB Sewer 2 29
Library Debt S 2,556
Trevett Water 51
Cattaraugus Wa 9

DISTRICT NAME

Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

* * *

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* *

TOTAL
PARCELS

2,402
92

6

67

2,567

2,567

202 4

SPECIATL

*

EXTENSION

S CHOOTL

FINATL
TAXABTLE

ASSESSMENT
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

ROLL

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL

AD VALOREM
VALUE VALUE

146852, 325

5170,080
.01
9.00

ASSESSED ASSESSED
LAND TOTAL
27945,512 137266,031
1198,400 5809,313
70,300 275,300
922,030 3905,223
30136,242 147255,867
30136,242 147255,867
*** S YSTEM CODES

SECTION

DISTRTICT

DISTRTICT

SUMMARY

TOTATLS

* * *

SUMMARY

EXEMPT TAXABLE

AMOUNT VALUE

402,700 146449,625

14.00

33.00

9.00

42.00

47.00

37.00

1.00

206.00

103,621 5066,459

535.01

9.00

SUMMARY **x*

EXEMPT TOTAL
AMOUNT TAXABLE
6437,405 130828, 626
311,166 5498,147
4,943 270,357
663,299 3241,924
7416,813 139839,054
7416,813 139839,054

* KK

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

VALUATION DATE-J

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

13252, 681
614,400
55,680
426,380

14349,141

14349,141

PAGE
UL 01,

882
2023
2024
50/V04/L015

7/19/2024

STAR
TAXABLE

117575, 945
4883,747
214,677
2815, 544

125489,913

125489,913



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY

TOWN
SWIS

CODE

21600
25110
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41630
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41933
41934
41935
42100
47460
49500

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15_VET/
CW_DISBLD_
RPTL 466-a
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY
AGED SCHL
AGED C/S
ENH STAR
BAS STAR
DISABILITY
Dis & Lim
Disability
Dis & Lim
AG IMP

PRV FOR LD
SOLAR WIND
TOTAL

202 4

* * *

TOTAL
PARCELS

1,479

TAXABTLE

SECTION

EXEMPTTION

ASSESSMENT
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL

TOTATLS

SUMMARY

COUNTY

98,500
26,100
105,600
744,494
395,040

589,847
566,026

98,850
21, 968
125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
791,221
25,250
61,240

892,645

51,249

77,400
376,600
57,840
284,700
8689,470

* * *

TOWN

98,500
26,100
105,600
744,494
395,040

589,847
566,026

98,850
21, 968
125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
791,221
25,250

4,245

376,600
57,840
284,700
7611,181

VALUATION DATE-J

RPS1
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

98,500
26,100
105,600

262,662
24,713
395,424
30,206
426,643
33,215

125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
799,946

2,740
901, 341
8888,291
5460,850

88,283
77,400
376,600
57,840
284,700
21765,954

PAGE 883
UL 01, 2023

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024

50/V04/L015
7/19/2024



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

ROLL
SEC

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

TAXABLE

TOTAL
PARCELS

2,567

20

ASSESSED
LAND

30136,242

ROLL

* * *

FINATL
TAXABTLE

ASSESSED
TOTAL

147255,867

SECTION

GRAND TOTATLS

ASSESSMENT ROLL
SECTION OF THE ROLL - 1

PAGE 884
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023

TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

TOTATLS

* * *

TAXABLE TAXABLE
COUNTY TOWN
138566,397 139644,686

RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

TAXABLE STAR
SCHOOL TAXABLE

139839,054 125489,913



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 887

COUNTY - Erie SPECIAL FRANCHISE SECTION OF THE ROLL - 5 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN — Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
SWIS — 143889 RPS150/V04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 10 TOTAL 1770,549 1770,549
38150 Library Debt S 10 TOTAL 17,705 17,705

*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 8 1787,634 1787,634 1787,634
145801 North Collins Cntl 3 31,104 31,104 31,104
SUB-TOTATL 11 1818,738 1818,738 1818,738
TOTATL 11 1818,738 1818,738 1818,738

¥** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x*

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 11 1818,738 1818,738 1818,738 1818,738 1818,738



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 899

COUNTY - Erie UTILITY & R.R. SECTION OF THE ROLL - 6 VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN — Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
SWIS — 143889 RPS150/V04/L015

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

*** S PECTIAL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL EXTENSION EXTENSION AD VALOREM EXEMPT TAXABLE
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE VALUE VALUE AMOUNT VALUE
38019 Fire Protectio 43 TOTAL 15492, 692 15492, 692
38150 Library Debt S 47 TOTAL 282,364 282,364

*** S CHOOTL DISTRTICT SUMMARY **x*

TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL STAR STAR

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE AMOUNT TAXABLE
143801 Springville-Griff. 33 125,400 3903,221 3903,221 3903,221
144001 Eden Central No.l 7 22,500 205,677 205,677 205,677
145001 Holland Central 6 36,994 36,994 36,994
145801 North Collins Cntl 6 141,000 24202,453 24202,453 24202,453
SUB-TOTAL 52 288,900 28348,345 28348,345 28348,345
TOTATL 52 288,900 28348, 345 28348, 345 28348, 345

¥*** S YSTEM CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

NO EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

*** G RAND TOTA AL S **x*

ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

6 UTILITIES & N.C. 51 288,900 28348,213 28348,213 28348,213 28348,213 28348,213



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS — 143889

TOTAL EXTENSION

CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS TYPE
38019 Fire Protectio 48 TOTAL
38150 Library Debt S 9 TOTAL
38170 Trevett Water 2 UNITS
TOTAL
CODE DISTRICT NAME PARCELS
143801 Springville-Griff. 50
SUB-TOTATL 50
TOTA AL 50
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS
12100 NY STATE 7
13100 COUN OWN 13
13500 TOWN OWN 5
13650 VILL OWN 2
21600 PARSONAGE 1
25110 RELIGIOUS 5
25120 EDUCATION 1
25130 CHARITABLE 3
26100 VETORG CTS 1
26250 HIST SOCTY 1
26400 VOL FIR CO 4
27350 PRIV CEMTR 7

* * *

* kK

* KK

202 4

FINATL

A S S E

S SMENT

ROLL

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL

SPECIATL

EXTENSION
VALUE

S CHOOTL

SECTION

DISTRTIZC

AD VALOREM
VALUE

3565,700
12,812

DISTRTICT

TOTATL

S

T SUMMARY **x*

EXEMPT
AMOUNT

3502,000
12,812

TAXABLE
VALUE

63,700

SUMMARY ***

ASSESSED ASSESSED EXEMPT TOTAL
LAND TOTAL AMOUNT TAXABLE
1805, 900 3621,600 3621,600
1805, 900 3621,600 3621,600
1805, 900 3621, 600 3621, 600
SYSTEM CODES SUMMARY **x
NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN
175,900 175,900
2157,100 2157,100
300,200 300,200
7,700 7,700
52,800 52,800
307,500 307,500
55,500 55,500
28,900 28,900
74,700 74,700
10,900 10,900
428,600 428,600
21,800 21,800

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,

912
2023
2024

RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE

STAR
AMOUNT

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
300,200
7,700
52,800
307,500
55,500
28,900
74,700
10,900
428,600
21,800

7/19/2024

STAR
TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie

TOWN - Concord

SWIS — 143889

CODE DESCRIPTION
T OTATL

ROLL

SEC DESCRIPTION

8 WHOLLY EXEMPT

202 4

* * *

TOTAL
PARCELS

50

TOTAL ASSESSED
PARCELS LAND

50 1805, 900

WHOLLY EXEMPT SECTION OF THE ROLL - 8

* KK

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

ROLL SECTION TOTATLS

EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

COUNTY

3621,600

G RAND TOTA AL S **x*

ASSESSED TAXABLE
TOTAL COUNTY
3621,600

FINATL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 913

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
RPS150/V04/L015

CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024

TOWN SCHOOL
3621,600 3621,600
TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE



STATE OF NEW YORK
- Erie

- Concord
- 143889

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

TOTAL

DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

Fire Protectio

Light
Light
Light
Light
Light
Light
Light

Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid

Sew Dst 1 Cran
KB Water

KB Sewer 2
Library Debt S
Trevett Water
Cattaraugus Wa

DISTRICT NAME

2,658

Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTATL

TOTATL

* KK

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* x

TOTAL
PARCELS

2

S

*

2

3

3

* * x

02 4 FINATL A S SES

PECTIATL
EXTENSION
VALUE
14.00
33.00
42.00
37.00

206.00

535.01

S CHOOTL

ASSESSED
LAND

9876,812
1220, 900

70,300
1063,030

2231, 042

2231,042

SYSTEM

SMENT ROLL

S WIS TOTATLS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

DISTRTICT

AD VALOREM
VALUE

167681,266

5482, 961

DISTRTICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

146578,486
6014,990
312,294
28138,780

181044,550

181044,550

SUMMARY ***

EXEMPT TAXABLE
AMOUNT VALUE

3904, 700 163776,566
14.00
33.00

116,433 5366,528
535.01
9.00

SUMMARY ***

EXEMPT TOTAL
AMOUNT TAXABLE
10059,005 136519,481
311,166 5703,824
4,943 307,351
663,299 27475,481
11038,413 170006,137
11038,413 170006,137

CODES SUMMARY **x*

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

PAGE 914

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024

CURRENT

STAR
AMOUNT

13252,681
614,400
55,680
426,380

14349,141

14349,141

RPS150/V04/L015
DATE 7/19/2024

STAR
TAXABLE

123266,800
5089,424
251,671
27049,101

155656,996

155656, 996



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
21600
25110
25120
25130
26100
26250
26400
27350
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41630
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802
41804
41805
41834
41854
41932
41933
41934

- Erie
- Concord
- 143889

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15_VET/
CW_DISBLD_
RPTL 466-a
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY
AGED SCHL
AGED C/S
ENH STAR
BAS STAR
DISABILITY
Dis & Lim
Disability

202 4 FINATL ASSESSMENT

* KK

TOTAL
PARCELS

w [
LoV IR FRWREONDN U W

== N w ~J
01O N OWwWoo N

137

28

40
340
569

S WIS TOTATLS
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***

COUNTY

175,900
2157,100
300,200
7,700
151,300
333,600
55,500
28,900
74,700
10,900
428,600
21,800
105, 600
744,494
395,040

589,847
566,026

98,850
21,968
125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
791,221
25,250
61,240

892,645

51,249

ROLL

TOWN

175,900
2157,100
300,200
7,700
151,300
333,600
55,500
28,900
74,700
10,900
428,600
21,800
105, 600
744,494
395,040

589,847
566,026

98,850
21,968
125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
791,221
25,250

4,245

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

175,900
2157,100
300,200
7,700
151,300
333,600
55,500
28,900
74,700
10,900
428,600
21,800
105,600

262,662
24,713
395,424
30,206
426,643
33,215

125,410
615,500
2651,190
32,800
799,946

2,740
901,341
8888,291
5460, 850

88,283



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY - Erie
TOWN - Concord
SWIS — 143889
CODE DESCRIPTION
41935 Dis & Lim
42100 AG IMP
47460 PRV FOR LD
49500 SOLAR WIND
TOTA AL
ROLL
SEC DESCRIPTION
1 TAXABLE
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE
6 UTILITIES & N.C.
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT
* SUB TOTAL
* K GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

PARCEL

4

31

2

15

1,529
TOTAL

PARCELS

2,567
11
51
50
2,679

2,679

202 4

* KK

S

ASSESSED
LAND

30136,242

288,900

1805, 900

32231,042

32231,042

FINATL A

S WIS

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

EXEMPTTION

* * *

GRAND

ASSESSED
TOTAL

147255,867
1818,738
28348,213

3621,600

181044,418

181044,418

SSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 916
VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
TOTALS RPS150/v04/L015
CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024
SUMMARY ***
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
77,400 77,400
376,600 376,600 376,600
57,840 57,840 57,840
284,700 284,700 284,700
12311,070 11232,781 25387,554
TOTATLS ***
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE

138566,397
1818,738

28348,213

168733,348

168733,348

139644,686
1818,738

28348,213

169811,637

169811, 637

139839,054
1818,738

28348,213

170006,005

170006,005

125489,913
1818,738

28348,213

155656, 864

155656, 864



STATE OF NEW YORK
- Erie
- Concord
- 1438

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

38019
38030
38031
38032
38033
38034
38035
38036
38100
38120
38121
38150
38170
38171

CODE

143801
144001
145001
145801

TOTAL

DISTRICT NAME PARCELS

Fire Protectio

Light
Light
Light
Light
Light
Light
Light

Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid
Cranerid

Sew Dst 1 Cran
KB Water

KB Sewer 2
Library Debt S
Trevett Water
Cattaraugus Wa

DISTRICT NAME

2,658

Springville-Griff.
Eden Central No.l
Holland Central
North Collins Cntl

SUB-TOTA AL

TOTATL

* KK

EXTENSION
TYPE

TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
UNITS
MOVTAX
MOVTAX
TOTAL
UNITS
UNITS

* Kx

TOTAL
PARCELS

S

*

4

5

5

* * *

02 4 FIN
T

AL A S S E
O W N TOT

S
A

SMENT ROLL
L S

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

PECTIATL
EXTENSION
VALUE
14.00
33.00
42.00
37.00

206.00

535.01

S CHOOTL

ASSESSED
LAND

8354,362
1220, 900

70,300
1063,030

0708,592

0708,592

SYSTEM

DISTRTICT

AD VALOREM
VALUE

167681,266

7271,274

DISTRTICT

ASSESSED
TOTAL

300876,163
6014,990
312,294
28138,780

335342,227

335342,227

SUMMARY ***

EXEMPT TAXABLE
AMOUNT VALUE

3904, 700 163776,566
14.00
33.00

140,676 7130,598
535.01
9.00

SUMMARY **x

EXEMPT TOTAL
AMOUNT TAXABLE
56698,175 244177,988
311,166 5703,824
4,943 307,351
663,299 27475,481
57677,583 277664, 644
57677,583 277664, 644

CODES SUMMARY ***

NO SYSTEM EXEMPTIONS AT THIS LEVEL

PAGE 917

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024

CURRENT

STAR
AMOUNT

22598,484
614,400
55,680
426,380

23694,944

23694,944

RPS150/V04/L015
DATE 7/19/2024

STAR
TAXABLE

221579,504
5089,424
251,671
27049,101

253969,700

253969, 700



STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY
TOWN
SWIS

CODE

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14110
18100
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25300
26100
26250
26400
27350
28520
30300
41111
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41161
41171
41400
41630
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41802

- Erie
- Concord
- 1438

DESCRIPTION

NY STATE
COUN OWN
TOWN OWN
VILL OWN
SCHL DIST
USA SPECFC
GOVT HOUSG
PARSONAGE
RELIGIOUS
EDUCATION
CHARITABLE
HOSPITAL

O A APT
VETORG CTS
HIST SOCTY
VOL FIR CO
PRIV CEMTR
NURSING HO
SOLAR WIND
PRO RATA V
VETWAR CTS
VET WAR S
VETCOM CTS
VET COM S
VETDIS CTS
VET DIS S
CW_15_VET/
CW_DISBLD_
CLERGY
RPTL 466-a
AGRIC BLDG
AGRIC DIST
AGRIC DIST
AGED C/T/S
AGED C/T
AGED CNTY

202 4 FINA
T O

* KK

TOTAL
PARCELS

w =
P = o o w

P OWOURF WEFE J0WWwo

L
W

UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00

EXEMPTTION

VILLAGE

362,850
4,100
1130,790
4340,100
15502,080
175,900
2070,000
252,650
7344,300
1453,800
411,000
7963,100
11,250
443,600

413,150
108,100
1783,369

465,287
346,578

438,863
435,278

36,245
42,832
1,500
105,210

225,600
12,300
356,656

S SME
AL S

SUMMARY

COUNTY

538,750
2161,200
1430, 990
4347,800

15502, 080

175,900
2070, 000
403, 950
7677, 900
1509, 300
439,900
7963,100
11,250
518,300
10,900
841,750
129, 900
1783, 369
105, 600
1209, 781
746,561

1028,710
1001,304

168,045
75,784
3,000
234,640
615,500
2876,790
45,100
1200, 606
25,250
61,240

ROLL

TOWN

538,750
2161,200
1430, 990
4347,800

15502, 080

175,900
2070, 000
403, 950
7677, 900
1509, 300
439,900
7963,100
11,250
518,300
10, 900
841,750
129, 900
1783, 369
105, 600
1209, 781
746,561

1028,710
1001,304

168,045
75,784
3,000
234,640
615,500
2876,790
45,100
1200, 606
25,250

VALUATION DATE-JUL 01,
TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01,
RPS150/V04/L015
CURRENT DATE

SCHOOL

538,750
2161,200
1430, 990
4347,800

15502, 080

175,900
2070, 000
403, 950
7677, 900
1509, 300
439,900
7963,100
11,250
518,300
10,900
841,750
129, 900
1783, 369
105, 600

499,822
47,778
691,992
52,174
741,571
44,199

3,000
234, 640
615,500

2876,790

45,100

1222, 748



STATE OF NEW YORK 202 4 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL PAGE 919
COUNTY - Erie TOWN TOTALS VALUATION DATE-JUL 01, 2023
TOWN - Concord TAXABLE STATUS DATE-MAR 01, 2024
SWIS — 1438 RPS150/V04/L015
UNIFORM PERCENT OF VALUE IS 030.00 CURRENT DATE 7/19/2024
*** EXEMPTTION SUMMARY ***
TOTAL
CODE DESCRIPTION PARCELS VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL
41804 AGED SCHL 1 2,740
41805  AGED C/S 80 1743,057 1775,392
41834 ENH STAR 566 14768,494
41854 BAS STAR 930 8926,450
41932 DISABILITY 4 65,079
41933 Dis & Lim 1 4,245
41934 Disability 5 119,358
41935 Dis & Lim 5 94,400 94,400
42100 AG IMP 31 376,600 376,600 376,600
42130 RPTL483_d 2 269,300 269,300 269,300 269,300
47460 PRV FOR LD 2 57,840 57,840 57,840
47611 Bus In CT 4 469,794 469,794 469,794
49500 SOLAR WIND 15 284,700 284,700 284,700
TOTAL 2,521 46975,582 60275,020 58315,489 81372,527
*** G RAND TOTALS ***
ROLL TOTAL ASSESSED ASSESSED TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE STAR
SEC DESCRIPTION PARCELS LAND TOTAL VILLAGE COUNTY TOWN SCHOOL TAXABLE
1 TAXABLE 4,130 45392,412 256530, 448 106069,138 243647,167 245606, 698 246244,604 222549, 660
5 SPECIAL FRANCHISE 17 2372,552 553,814 2372,552 2372,552 2372,552 2372,552
6 UTILITIES & N.C. 62 343,100 29047,356 699,143 29047,356 29047,356 29047,356 29047,356
8 WHOLLY EXEMPT 143 4973,080 47391,739
* SUB TOTAL 4,352 50708,592 335342,095 107322,095 275067,075 277026,606 277664,512 253969,568
* % GRAND TOTAL 4,352 50708,592 335342,095 107322,095 275067,075 277026, 606 277664,512 253969, 568

*COPYRIGHT * * * * * % x * % x *x *NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY SYSTEM* * * * % *x % & % % % % *x * & *x *
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PROPRIETARY PROGRAM MATERIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES (OFFICE)
AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR DISCLOSED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROGRAM LICENSE OR
UPON WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY INFORMATION SYSTEM SECTION OF
THE OFFICE, SHERIDAN HOLLOW PLAZA, 16 SHERIDAN AVENUE, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12210-2714.
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NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
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THE OFFICE BELIEVES THAT THE SOFTWARE FURNISHED HEREWITH IS ACCURATE AND RELIABLE, AND MUCH
CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN IN ITS PREPARATION. HOWEVER, NO RESPONSIBILITY, FINANCIAL OR OTHERWISE,
CAN BE ACCEPTED FROM ANY CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING
LOSS OF PROFIT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH
EXTEND BEYOND THE PROGRAM SPECIFICATION.

THE CUSTOMER SHOULD EXERCISE CARE TO ASSURE THAT USE OF THE SOFTWARE WILL BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONS WITH RESPECT TO WHICH IT
IS USED.
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